ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

	ark one: Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Reque	est	
. Has v	our agency submitted this request in	the last 1			
_	-	une last 1			
_	Yes No				
	f yes, please explain:				
				pleton Airport and DEN contract 2012086 edevelopment of the former Stapleton site.	
Requ	esting Agency: Department of Aviation	n			
	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)				
	Name: Aaron Barraza Phone: (303) 342-2261				
	Email: Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com				
a .		,			
	ntact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution <u>who will present the item at Mayor Council and what the litem at Mayor Council and the litem at Mayo</u>				
	Name: Mookie Patel				
	Phone: (303) 342-2501				
• <u>k</u>	Email: Mookie.Patel@flydenver.com				
a	Contract Control Number: 201208638-02 Duration: 6 years Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the DEN staffing on the Stapleton Redevelopment Project by providing onsite environmental remediation technical support and administrative environmental support for the land transfer process which if not provided would need additional DEN staff to meet the needs and schedule of the project. Provides as needed.				
b c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad 	support a Iditional D	and administrative environ	mental support for the land transfer proces	
c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need adon call environmental support to DE 	support a Iditional D	and administrative environ	mental support for the land transfer proces	
c d	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need adon call environmental support to DE 	support a Iditional D	and administrative environ	mental support for the land transfer proces	
c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need acon call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount	support a lditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds	mental support for the land transfer proces s and schedule of the project. Provides as a <i>Total Contract Amount</i>	
c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad on call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) 	support a lditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B)	mental support for the land transfer proces s and schedule of the project. Provides as a rotal Contract Amount (A+B)	
c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need acon call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount	support a lditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds	mental support for the land transfer proces s and schedule of the project. Provides as a <i>Total Contract Amount</i>	
c d e	 Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad on call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) 	support a lditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B)	mental support for the land transfer proces s and schedule of the project. Provides as a rotal Contract Amount (A+B)	
c d e	Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need acon call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,450,000.00	support a lditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B) \$250,000.00	mental support for the land transfer proces s and schedule of the project. Provides as a support of the proj	
c d e	Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad on call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,450,000.00 Current Contract Term 1/1/13-12/31/16	support a Iditional E N.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B) \$250,000.00 Added Time	mental support for the land transfer process and schedule of the project. Provides as a schedule	
c d e	Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad on call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,450,000.00 Current Contract Term 1/1/13-12/31/16 Date Goals Assigned: July 23, 201	support a lditional EN.	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B) \$250,000.00 Added Time 2 years	mental support for the land transfer process and schedule of the project. Provides as a schedule	
c d e f	Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: This contract augments the environmental remediation technical which if not provided would need ad on call environmental support to DE Costs: Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,450,000.00 Current Contract Term 1/1/13-12/31/16 Date Goals Assigned: July 23, 2016 Goals: 15% Brown and Caldwell of 16.23% as of 4/30/16. Ere any controversy surrounding this contract of the c	support a lditional EN. A	and administrative environ DEN staff to meet the need additional Funds (B) \$250,000.00 Added Time 2 years osed 18% Brown and Ca	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$1,700,000.00 New Ending Date 12/31/18	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: _____

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
X Professional Services > \$500K
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Brown and Caldwell Inc.
Contract control number: 201208638-02
City's contract manager: Mookie Patel
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before X Yes \sum No
Term/Duration of contract/project: 6 years
Is this a new contract? Yes X No Is this an Amendment? X Yes No If yes, how many?2_
Renewal terms: N/A
Purpose: This contract augments the DEN staffing on the Stapleton Redevelopment Project by providing environmental remediation technical support and administrative environmental support for the land transfer process which if not provided would need additional DEN staff to meet the needs and schedule of the project. Provides as needed on call environmental support to DEN.
Cost/value: \$1,700,000.00
Source of funds: Stapleton Capital Fund and DEN O&M budget
Benefit: This contract augments the DEN staffing on the Stapleton Redevelopment Project by providing environmental remediation technical support and administrative support for the land transfer process which if not provided would need additional DEN staff to meet the needs and schedule of the project. Provides as needed on call environmental support to DEN.
Is this contract subject to: X W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? SJR Environmental Consulting Summit Technical Resources, Inc. Vine Laboratories ChemSolutions, LLC Environmental Chemistry Services (ECS)
Location: Former Stapleton Airport and DEN Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date: